NXP USA Inc. - MC68376BGMFT20 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

able through Motorola’s website at motorola.com
To download updated package specifications, go to website
B.2 Ordering Information
Refer to Table B-1 for MC68336 ordering information and Table B-2 for MC68376
ordering information. Contact a Motorola sales representative for information on order-
ing a custom ROM device.
Table B-1 MC68336 Ordering Information
Part
Number Package Type Frequency
(MHz) TPU Temperature
Package
Order
Quantity
Order Number
MC68336 160-pin QFP 20.97 MHz A –40 to +85 °C 2 SPMC68336ACFT20
24 MC68336ACFT20
120 MC68336ACFT20B1
–40 to +105 °C 2 SPMC68336AVFT20
24 MC68336AVFT20
120 MC68336AVFT20B1
–40 to +125 °C 2 SPMC68336AMFT20
24 MC68336AMFT20
120 MC68336AMFT20B1
G –40 to +85 °C 2 SPMC68336GCFT20
24 MC68336GCFT20
120 MC68336GCFT20B1
–40 to +105 °C 2 SPMC68336GVFT20
24 MC68336GVFT20
120 MC68336GVFT20B1
–40 to +125 °C 2 SPMC68336GMFT20
24 MC68336GMFT20
120 MC68336GMFT20B1
 MOTOROLA MECHANICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION MC68336/376
B-4 USER’S MANUAL
336376UMBook  Page 4  Friday, November 15, 1996  2:09 PM
S — Supervisor/User State
0 = CPU operates at user privilege level
1 = CPU operates at supervisor privilege level
IP[2:0] — Interrupt Priority Mask
The priority value in this field (0 to 7) is used to mask interrupts.
X — Extend Flag
Used in multiple-precision arithmetic operations. In many instructions, it is set to the
same value as the C bit.
N — Negative Flag
Set when the MSB of a result register is set.
Z — Zero Flag
Set when all bits of a result register are zero.
V — Overflow Flag
Set when two's complement overflow occurs as the result of an operation.
C — Carry Flag
Set when a carry or borrow occurs during an arithmetic operation. Also used during
shift and rotate instructions to facilitate multiple word operations.
 MOTOROLA REGISTER SUMMARY MC68336/376
D-4 USER’S MANUAL
336376UMBook  Page 28  Friday, November 15, 1996  2:09 PM
D.5 QADC Module
Table D-24 shows the QADC address map. The column labeled “Access” indicates
the privilege level at which the CPU32 must be operating to access the register. A des-
ignation of “S” indicates that supervisor mode is required. A designation of “S/U”
indicates that the register can be programmed for either supervisor mode access or
unrestricted access.
D.5.1 QADC Module Configuration Register
STOP — Low-Power Stop Mode Enable
When the STOP bit is set, the clock signal to the QADC is disabled, effectively turning
off the analog circuitry.
0 = Enable QADC clock.
1 = Disable QADC clock.
NOTES:
1. Y = M111, where M is the logic state of the module mapping (MM) bit in SIMCR.
Table D-24 QADC Address Map
Access Address1 15                                           8 7                                             0
S $YFF200 Module Configuration Register (QADCMCR)
S $YFF202 Test Register (QADCTEST)
S $YFF204 Interrupt Register (QADCINT)
S/U $YFF206 Port A Data (PORTQA) Port B Data (PORTQB)
S/U $YFF208 Port Data Direction Register (DDRQA)
S/U $YFF20A Control Register 0 (QACR0)